Department of Health

Floriaa
HEALTH
SCOTT PURRONE

License Number: PA3200
Data As Of 1/10/2026

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA3200

License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2028

License Original Issue Date 12/16/1996

Address of Record 1900 DON WICKHAM DRIVE

Orlando Health South Lake Hospital
Emergency Department
CLERMONT, FL 34711

Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

3090 Caruso Court, Suite 20 EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA (EPCF)

ORLANDO, FL 32806

Address

22316 US Highway 27 Orlando Health South Lake Hospital ER Blue Cedar

LEESBURG, FL 34748

Address

16966 Cagan North Ridge Road Orlando Health South Lake Hospital Joe H and Loretta Scott ER-Four Corners
CLERMONT, FL 34714

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ALFONSO, ADALBERTO JR

BARTON, J BENJAMIN

BIENVENU, DREW CODY

BONDANI, KATHRYN

BRISCOE, JOSHUA GABRIEL

BUNING, BRIAN THOMAS

CABRERA, ANTONIO M

CARTER, ERIC TIMOTHY

CELESTE, JORDAN GIPE ROGERS

MD

CHARNAS, JEANNE MARIE
SMREKAR

CHEESEBREW, JOHN FRANKLIN I

CLARFIELD, THEODORE HARRISON

COSTANZO, KRISTA ALEXIS

COWLES, DANA NATHANIEL

FEFFER, COLE

FITCH, JEFFREY LUCAS

GLUECK, JESSE

HEVEY, MATTHEW PAUL

HILTON, ADAM MILES

JAFFAR, MOHAMMAD

KWATRA, SANJAY

LALANI, FARAH NAUSHIR

LYON, CAROLYN ROSE MD

MACK, RENE SAADIA KERICE

MILLER, SUSAN ANASTASIA

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

122516

135735

134308

122892

107300

136000

122671

87689

118489

72486

119183

139649

79409

9752

134960

87355

136392

72827

13613

135565

77907

10814

103952

109249

131405

11/30/2018

08/31/2018

08/27/2018

09/13/2019

09/13/2019

08/27/2018

01/04/2017

10/27/2004

08/27/2018

08/31/2018

08/27/2018

08/31/2018

10/27/2004

08/27/2018

08/31/2018

10/27/2004

08/31/2018

02/09/2006

01/04/2017

08/31/2018

02/16/2005

08/27/2018

09/13/2019

12/28/2018

08/31/2018



Name

MOSKOWITZ, LAWRENCE ROBERT

MD
NEALL, KERRY LENNARD

ROSENBERG, MARCY SARA

SCHAFFNER, BRENT JAY

SIROTKIN, LEELA STELLA

SKIPPER, MARTIN DAVID MD

SMITH, KAILEE

SNAVELY, MORGAN MARIE

TEMPEL, RICHARD ANDREW MD

WEATHERFORD, TORY LAYNE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

85275

53969

104653

82922

106409

72577

138872

140084

102329

127556

10/27/2004

10/27/2004

09/13/2019

10/27/2004

11/30/2018

10/27/2004

08/23/2019

09/09/2019

08/27/2018

08/31/2018

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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