



SCOTT PURRONE

License Number: PA3200

Data As Of 1/10/2026

Professional	Physician Assistant
License	PA3200
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	12/16/1996
Address of Record	1900 DON WICKHAM DRIVE Orlando Health South Lake Hospital Emergency Department CLERMONT, FL 34711
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

3090 Caruso Court, Suite 20 EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA (EPCF)
ORLANDO, FL 32806

Address

22316 US Highway 27 Orlando Health South Lake Hospital ER Blue Cedar
LEESBURG, FL 34748

Address

16966 Cagan North Ridge Road Orlando Health South Lake Hospital Joe H and Loretta Scott ER-Four Corners
CLERMONT, FL 34714

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
ALFONSO, ADALBERTO JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122516	11/30/2018
BARTON, J BENJAMIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135735	08/31/2018
BIENVENU, DREW CODY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134308	08/27/2018
BONDANI, KATHRYN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122892	09/13/2019
BRISCOE, JOSHUA GABRIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107300	09/13/2019
BUNING, BRIAN THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136000	08/27/2018
CABRERA, ANTONIO M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122671	01/04/2017
CARTER, ERIC TIMOTHY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87689	10/27/2004
CELESTE, JORDAN GIPE ROGERS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118489	08/27/2018
CHARNAS, JEANNE MARIE SMREKAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72486	08/31/2018
CHEESEBREW, JOHN FRANKLIN II	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119183	08/27/2018
CLARFIELD, THEODORE HARRISON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139649	08/31/2018
COSTANZO, KRISTA ALEXIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79409	10/27/2004
COWLES, DANA NATHANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9752	08/27/2018
FEFFER, COLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134960	08/31/2018
FITCH, JEFFREY LUCAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87355	10/27/2004
GLUECK, JESSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136392	08/31/2018
HEVEY, MATTHEW PAUL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72827	02/09/2006
HILTON, ADAM MILES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13613	01/04/2017
JAFFAR, MOHAMMAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135565	08/31/2018
KWATRA, SANJAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77907	02/16/2005
LALANI, FARAH NAUSHIR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10814	08/27/2018
LYON, CAROLYN ROSE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103952	09/13/2019
MACK, RENE SAADIA KERICE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109249	12/28/2018
MILLER, SUSAN ANASTASIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131405	08/31/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
MOSKOWITZ, LAWRENCE ROBERT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85275	10/27/2004
NEALL, KERRY LENNARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53969	10/27/2004
ROSENBERG, MARCY SARA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104653	09/13/2019
SCHAFFNER, BRENT JAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82922	10/27/2004
SIROTKIN, LEELA STELLA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106409	11/30/2018
SKIPPER, MARTIN DAVID MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72577	10/27/2004
SMITH, KAILEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138872	08/23/2019
SNAVELY, MORGAN MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140084	09/09/2019
TEMPEL, RICHARD ANDREW MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102329	08/27/2018
WEATHERFORD, TORY LAYNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127556	08/31/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.